

Berlin Public Schools

183 Hillside Avenue, Berlin, NH 03570 Telephone: 603/752-6500; FAX: 603/752-2528

Irene Ouellet Markovich Scholarship

Scholarship Criteria:

- Two scholarships in the amount of \$2,000 each will be awarded annually to graduating seniors attending a 2-year, 4-year, or certificate program at a postsecondary institution.
- Students applying for the scholarship must demonstrate and model a high level of civic/community engagement and demonstrate the value of giving back to their community.
- Students must complete the scholarship application and required essay.
- Payment shall be upon the completion of the student's first semester of school with the student providing proof of enrollment for the second semester.
- The check shall be payable to the academic institution.
- Selection for this scholarship shall be through the Berlin High School Scholarship committee.

Citizens Bank

OFFICIAL CHECK

514362418-6

July 25 2017 4

PAY	**** \$79,054.61 **** DOLLARS		
TO THE	* Berlin High School *		

МЕМО:

Drawer Citizens Bank, N.A.

#514362418# #1011500120#

20752164#



July 27, 2017

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Kevin Carpenter, Principal Berlin High School 550 Willard Street Berlin, NH 03570

RE:

Estate of Irene Ouellet Markovich

Case No: 314-2015-ET-00204 **CCC File No: 19073.000**

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

Enclosed, please find a cashier's check from Peter and Helen Dion in the amount of \$79,054.61, your distribution from the Estate of Irene Ouellet Markovich, and a copy of your signed receipt. The estate is now considered closed.

Should you have any questions at all, please feel free to contact my office.

Very truly yours,

COOPER CARGILL CHANT, P.A.

Deborah A. Fauver

dfauver@coopercargillchant.com

La Cargill

DAF/bta Enclosure(s)

cc: Helen and Peter Dion

NH Division of Charitable Trusts

Y:\CLIENT FILES\19073 - Markovich, Estate of Irene\19073.000 - Estate Administration\Correspondence\Berlin High School 07 27 17o.docx

RECEIPT, RELEASE AND REFUNDING AGREEMENT

FINAL DISTRIBUTION

The undersigned, Kevin Carpenter, in his capacity of Principal of Berlin High School and duly authorized signer for Berlin High School, having a mailing address of 550 Willard Street, Berlin, New Hampshire (03570), does hereby:

1, Acknowledge that Peter Dion and Helen Dion, as Co-Executors of the Estate of Irene Ouellette Markovich, have delivered and the undersigned has received the following distribution from the Estate in accordance with Article D, Paragraph D-12 of the Last Will and Testament of Irene Quellette Markovich:

Check No. 514362418- in the amount of \$79,054.61 (representing the greater of five percent or \$30,000.00 as stated in Will (adjusted to six percent).*

- *An additional distribution may occur to reflect any additional interest accrued.
- 2. Accept the above payment in full satisfaction of the undersigned's interests in the Estate.
- 3. Agree, in consideration of the delivery of the property described above, that if any claims, charges, or expenses (including but not limited to taxes, court costs, attorneys' fees, and fiduciary compensation) become properly payable by the Co-Executors out of the property hereby delivered, the undersigned will, immediately upon demand, pay over the amount thereof to the Co-Executors or transfer and redeliver to the Co-Executors for sale and liquidation such part of the payment delivered herewith as said Co-Executors may demand.
- 4. Release and discharge the Co-Executors from any further accountability to the undersigned, or to its heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, in connection with said payment.

BERLIN HIGH SCHOOL

5/30/17

By: Kevin Carpenter

Duly Authorized: Principal